
Bellevue Parks & Community Services 

Youth and Teen Programs  

Contact Directory 

 

Family, Youth & Teen Services  

 Helena Stephens, Manager, 425.452.2834, hstephens@bellevuewa.gov 

     Administration 

 Glenda Real, 425.452.2846, greal@bellevuewa.gov 

     Youth Link – Bellevue Youth Council 

 Patrick Alina, 425.452.5254, palina@bellevuewa.gov 

     Youth Link – Youth Link Board 

 Helena Stephens, 425.452.2834, hstephens@bellevuewa.gov  

     Wrap-Around Services 

 Lake Hills School – Jeannie Anderson, 425.456.5312, janderson@bellevuewa.gov 

 Stevenson School – Cecilia Martinez-Vasquez, 425.456.6014, 

cmartinez@bellevuewa.gov  

 

Youth Sports & Fitness 

 Ted Mittelstaedt, Supervisor 425.452.4882, tmittelstaedt@bellevuewa.gov  

 Steve Gonzales, 425.452.4627, sgonzales@bellevuewa.gov 

     Bellevue Skate Park 

 Joe Moorman, 425.452.4365, jmoorman@bellevuewa.gov  

     TRACKS 

 Carrie Sabochik, 425.452.6883, csabochik@bellevuewa.gov  

 

Crossroads Community Center 

 Vicki Drake, Director, 425.452.4874, vdrake@bellevuewa.gov  

 Tiberius Puravet, 425.452.2018, tpuravet@bellevuewa.gov 

     GREAT Summer Voyage 

 Judi Hagen, 425.452.2848, jhagen@bellevuewa.gov  
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